503814137 05/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3860785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPPE JAUBERT	09/01/2015
JEAN PAUL CHASTAN	02/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATON LEONARD EUROPE
Street Address:	ROUTE DE SARRANT
City:	COLOGNE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-32430

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14768208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)920-3399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039201122

Email: mail@iplawsolutions.com

Correspondent Name: WELSH FLAXMAN & GITLER LLC Address Line 1: 2000 DUKE STREET, STE. 100 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADD-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEWART L. GIT.ER
SIGNATURE:	/slg/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=assign1#page1.tif source=assign1#page2.tif source=assign1#page3.tif source=assign1#page4.tif

503814137

PATENT REEL: 038479 FRAME: 0798

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Philippe Jaubert**, having a mailing address of route de Saint-Germier, F-32430 Cologne, France and **Jean Paul Chastan**, having a mailing address of rue vieille meringue, F26770 Taulignan, France (referred to herein as "ASSIGNORS"), respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "DEVICE FOR BENDING PROFILE SECTIONS SUCH AS TUBES," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed August 14, 2015, as United States Patent Application No. 14/768,208 (referred to herein as the "PATENT PROPERTY"). The PATENT PROPERTY claims the benefit of International Patent Application (PCT) Application No. PCT/FR2014/000012, filed on January 20, 2014, which claims priority to French Patent Application No. 1300124, filed on January 21, 2013.

WHEREAS, EATON LEONARD EUROPE, a French corporation, having its principal place of business at Route de Sarrant, F-32430 Cologne, France (referred to herein as "ASSIGNEE"), has previously acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT PROPERTY and the inventions described therein, from ASSIGNORS; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to have a recordable document evidencing title to the PATENT PROPERTY and the inventions described therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration previously received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS confirm that they have assigned and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT PROPERTY, the inventions described and claimed therein, and all related patent and other rights in the subject matter of the PATENT PROPERTY and all rights of ASSIGNORS associated therewith, including the right to claim priority rights deriving from the PATENT PROPERTY and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements of the PATENT PROPERTY. The PATENT PROPERTY to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and by its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 4

欢欢游游歌乐乐彩彩彩彩彩彩彩彩彩彩彩彩彩彩彩彩彩彩彩	**********
ASSIGNOR	~ 111000
Philippe Jaubert	
1º Sept 2015	Ву
Date V	Philippe Jaubert
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
	sfactory evidence that Philippe Jaubert is the person who
	eledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to
be his free and voluntary act for the uses and	purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Dated	
Signature of	
	ne
My appoints	ment expires
	Vu pour la légalisation de la signature
PECA	A COLOGNE, 16 TAND/ 2016
	Le Maire,
2730 (Gers)	

ASSIGNOR	**************************************
Jean Paul Chastan	Team House CHRS To
Date Jerrion 2016	By Jean Paul Chastan Marielle THEOLAS
WITNESSED:	July 1
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that appeared before me, and said person signed this instru	at Jean Paul Chastan is the person who ument.
Dated: Cin Forias 2011	
Signature of Witness: & Marky	
Signature of Witness: & Warting Printed Name: Mattin girelle	
WITNESSED:	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that appeared before me, and said person signed this instrum	Jean Paul Chastan is the person who nent.
Dated: 05 02 9016	
Signature of Witness:	
Printed Name: CONSON Plane (Co.	

DWT 27644406v1 0093968-016US0

Page 3 of 4

***************************	·环境水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水
ASSIGNEE	
EATON LEGNARD EUROPE	
By	
Name: SUSAN AL	
Title: MTHONIX	LOGINAL BOY
Date 21 APAIL 20	16
STATE OF NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK) ss.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
I certify that I know or have	ve satisfactory evidence that Susan Alexand 48 the person who
appeared before me, and said perso	n acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument, on 94th stated that
he/she was authorized to execute th	e instrument, and acknowledged it as the Att rise Syof EATON
	ree and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.	
Da	ted 4781-2016
	enature of tary Public
Pri	nted Name
My	appointment expires 4-16-2017
	JONATHAN A GLICK Notary Public - State of New York NO. 020L6203438 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires 16-2010

Page 4 of 4

DWT 27644406v1 0093968-016US0

RECORDED: 05/05/2016